## ORIGINAL

Decision No. 48528

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA FREIGHT LINES, ) a corporation, for a certificate of ) public convenience and necessity to ) transport property by auto truck as ) a highway common carrier.

Application No. 32246

## FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By Decision No. 47668 dated September 2, 1952, on Application No. 33393, Southern California Freight Lines was given authority to serve between Twentynine Palms, on the one hand, and the Marine Corps Field Artillery and Anti-Aircraft Training Center, on the other hand, as an extension and enlargement of applicant's then existing rights. Through inadvertence this decision was listed in Decision No. 48380 dated March 24, 1953, on Application No. 32246, as one of the decisions to be superseded by the authority given by the latter decision.

Inasmuch as the said Decision No. 48380 does not include authority to serve between Twentynine Palms and the Marine Corps Training Center, and the omission thereof from Decision No. 48380 was inadvortent,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Appendix A of Decision No. 48380 is amended by striking therefrom, on page 3 of said appendix, Decision No. 47668, dated September 2, 1952, on Application No. 33393.

> \_1\_ \_1\_

EJ

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said Decision No. 47668 shall be and remain in full force and effect:

A.32246

EJ

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof. Dated at <u>Non-Vicility</u>, California, this <u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u><u>frick</u>, 1953.</u>

Commissioners